

The Magic of Christmas Ingredients and Allergens

Pant Du Red Wine

11.5% ABV

Sloeberry Sparkling Wine

12.5% ABV

Christmas Fruit Cake

TBC

Sea Salted Crisps

Welsh Potatoes, High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Halen Môn Sea Salt. Suitable for Vegetarians, Vegans and Coeliacs.

Chocolate Orange Brownie Box

TBC

Snowdonia Green Thunder Cheddar with Garlic and Herbs

Cheddar Cheese 98% [Milk], Whey Powder [Milk], Dehydrated Garlic, Salt, Herbs, Spice, Dehydrated Onion, Sunflower Oil, Herb Extract

Snowdonia Pickle Power Cheddar with Pickled Onions

Cheddar Cheese 85% [Milk], Pickled Onion (15%) (Onion, Acetic Acid, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Glucose Syrup, Preservatives (Sodium Metabisulphite, Sulphur Dioxide [Sulphur Dioxide])

Caws Cenarth Cheddar with Chilli and Tomatoes

Ingredients: Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Sundried Tomatoes 4%, Chilli 0.01%, Vegetarian Rennet, Bacterial Cultures, Salt Allergens: Milk

Bluestone Blizten Beer

4.1% ABV

Pembrokeshire Chilli Peanuts

Contains PEANUTS

Gower Coffee Christmas Blend Ground

N/A

Welsh Digestives

Wholemeal WHEAT flour (36%), vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt), OATMEAL, sugar, water, salt We only use RSPO Certified Segregated palm oil.

Cinnamon Welsh Cakes

TBC

Dylan's Chilli Oil

Ingredients: Pomace Oil (87%), Chilli Flakes (4%), Sea Salt, Chipotle Flakes (2%), Caster Sugar, Szechuan Peppercorns Allergen advice: For allergens see ingredients in BOLD Warning: Produced in an environment where nuts are present.

100g Smoked Salmon

Ingredients - Salmon

Welsh Black Tea

N/A

Pitted Gordal Olives

Contains **Sulphites**

Smoky Dijon Mustard

Mustard Seeds (22%), Halen Môn Oak Smoked Water, Water, Vinegar, Halen Môn Oak Smoked Sea Salt PDO.

Tregroes Cheese Crackers

Wheat flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm & Rapeseed), Sugar, Cheddar cheese (5.3%) (Milk), Free-range Eggs, Salt, Glucose syrup, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Soya lecithin, Yeast extract.

Pure Sea Salt with Chilli and Garlic

TBC

Cranberry Sauce

Sugar, Cranberries (40%), Cider Vinegar, Gelling Agent (Fruit Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid). Suitable for vegetarians & vegans. Produced in a factory that uses nut ingredients.

Luxury Hot Chocolate

Milk Chocolate (MILK + SOYA), Dark Chocolate (SOYA), Cocoa Powder, Sugar, Sea Salt.

Allergy Information: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPS.

Cordon Bleu Pie

WHEAT Flour [WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin], Chicken (23%), Water, Shortening [Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil], Margarine [Rapeseed Oil, Sustainable Palm Oil, Water, Salt], Margarine [Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E471, Flavouring, Colours: E100 and E160b(i)], Mushroom, Cream [MILK], Cheddar Cheese [MILK], Turkey [Turkey (95%), Salt, Potato Starch, Stabiliser: E451, Dextrose, Preservative: E250, Antioxidant: E301 & E392, Pepper, Smoke Flavouring], Leek, Onion, Thickener: E1422, Salt, Sauce [Modified Waxy Maize Starch, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cream Powder (MILK), Whole MILK Powder, Fat Powder (Palm Oil, Lactose, MILK Protein), Salt, Yeast Extract, Onion Powder,

Flavouring, Colour: E160a, Spice Extract], Rusk [WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt], Bouillon [Salt, Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Natural Flavouring, Yeast Extract, Dehydrated Onion, Sugar, Spice Extract, Ground Turmeric, Dried Parsley], Chive, Garlic Puree, Sage, Glaze [WHEAT Protein, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Colour: E160a], Black Pepper

Additional Ingredient Info For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

Welsh Praline Cream Liqueur

TBC

Christmas Chutney

Ingredients: Cranberries, pomegranates, dates, apricots, onions, cyder vinegar, dark muscovado sugar, ginger, sea salt, Christmas spices (2%).

Hand cut Clementine and Cointreau Marmalade

Ingredients: Sugar, clementines (45%), lemons, filtered water, Cointreau (0.5%). 240g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

Dark Chocolate and Clementine Fudge

Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk, dark chocolate (8%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), natural vanilla flavouring, refined vegetable oil (palm - RSPO certified sustainable), butter (milk), clotted cream (milk), natural flavouring, colour E110, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), salt. Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 55% minimum.

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in bold. Produced in an environment where peanuts and tree nuts are used. Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians.

Strawberry Preserve with Balsamic Vinegar

Ingredients: Caster Sugar, Strawberries (37%), Balsamic Vinegar (4%) (SULPHITES), Pectin.

Allergen advice: For allergens see ingredients in BOLD Warning: Produced in an environment where nuts are present.

Ginger Shortbread Biscuits

TBC

Luxury Artisan Chocolate Bar with Christmas Figurine

TBC

Brandy and Herb Pate

Gluten Free Ingredients : Chicken Livers (58%), Onions, Margarine non-hydrogenated [vegetable oils, *palm oil and *palm kernel oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, emulsifier – polyglycerol esters of fatty acids], Brandy (2%), Fresh Garlic, Mixed Herbs (0.3%) (Parsley, Marjoram, Thyme), Freshly Ground Black Pepper, Sea Salt. *RSPO approved Produced in a factory that handles, Celery, Eggs, Milk, Mustard, Soya, molluscs, sulphites, Sesame seeds, nuts, gluten, fish.

Sparkling Fiery Ginger Beer

Carbonated Spring Water with Ginger Flavourings, Sicilian Lemon Juice and Lemon Comminute from Concentrate.

White Wine

11% ABV